
MID GULF 2025-2026 SCHEDULE 

WGA REPRESENTATIVES: 
DEB MILLER debmiller731@yahoo.com 248-561-4084 

HOLLY MAYFIELD Mayfieldfamily3@outlook.com 847-910-4266 
 

DATE LOCATION TIME COST 
Monday, October 27, 2025 Sarasota National Golf Club, Venice 8:30 am Shotgun $80 

Monday, November 3, 2025 Mission Valley Golf & CC, Nokomis 8:30 am Shotgun $ 
Monday, November 10, 2025 Esplanade 8:30 am Shotgun $85 
Monday, November 24, 2025 Heritage Oaks Golf & CC, Sarasota 8:15 am Shotgun $ 
Monday, December 1, 2025 Founders TBD am Shotgun $115 
Monday, December 5, 2025 Plantation Golf & CC, Venice 8:30 am Shotgun $90 
Monday November 15, 2025 Sara Bay Country Club, Sarasota 8:30 am Shotgun $90 

Monday, January 5, 2026 Rosedale Golf & Country Club, Bradenton 8:30 am Shotgun $88 
Monday, January 26, 2026 Club Renaissance, Sun City 8:30 am Shotgun $85 
Friday, February 6, 2026 Palm Aire Country Club, Sarasota 8:30 am Shotgun $85 

Monday, February 16, 2026 Lakewood Ranch 1:00pm Shotgun $85 (golf & cart only) 
Monday, February 23, 2026 Laurel Oak Country Club, Sarasota 9:00 am Shotgun $ 

Friday, March 27, 2026 Venice Golf & CC, Venice 8:30 am Shotgun $ 

 
*Dates subject to change 
* Updated May 12, 2025 
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